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HEI Name : DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Request Date : 11/05/2018 Number of Clarifications : 24

AISHE ID : C-37050 Response Date : 22/05/2018 

Extended
ID

Deviation Details and HEI Response Affected
Metrics

Findings of DVV Response of HEI Status

1.1 Number of programs offered year-wise for
last five years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

18 18 17 17 17

Recommended Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

18 17 17 17 17

 

Provide supporting
document.

From the Academic Year
2015-16 on wards, B.E.-
Instrumentation and
Control Engineering
(ICE) was closed. But
the students studying
2nd year, 3rd year and
final year have
continued their studies
in ICE. So the total
number of programs
offered during the
Academic year 2015-16
is to be considered as 17

Supporting Document : 

Changed
After
Clarification

1.2 Number of all programs offered by the
institution during the last five years 

19  

1.1.2 Provide supporting
document.

9 UG programmes, 6 PG
programmes and 4 Ph.D
programmes are offered
during last five years.

Supporting Document : 

No Change

Extended Profile Deviations Metrics Level Deviations

Remark : Data mismatch for
2015-16 with the
supporting document
attached.

1.1 Courses 
offered last 5 

years final.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1777id_1.1 Courses offered last 5 years final.pdf)

HEI Input :

1.2_Extended 
profile_Total 

programmes.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1778id_1.2_Extended profile_Total programmes.pdf)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/public/index.php/hei/clarification_SSR
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1777id_1.1%20Courses%20offered%20last%205%20years%20final.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1778id_1.2_Extended%20profile_Total%20programmes.pdf


1.3 How many self-financed Programs does the
institution offer 

19  

18  
 

Provide supporting
document.

Our institution is an
unaided, self financing,
private institution. So all
the programmes offered
by our college are self
financed
programmes.During the
last five years,19
programs were
offered.Currently , 21
programs are
offered(Academic year
2017-18 onwards)

Supporting Document : 

Changed
After
Clarification

1.4 Number of new programmes introduced
during the last five years, if any 

4  

Provide supporting
document.

4 programmes are
introduced during last
five years. 1.M.E. -
Communication Systems
2.M.E. - Structural
Engineering 3.Ph.D -
Electronics and
Communication
Engineering 4.Ph.D -
Computer Science and
Engineering.

Supporting Document : 

No Change

1.7 Whether the College is offering professional
programme 

Yes  

Provide supporting
document.

Being an Engineering
College, all the
programmes offered by
our college are
professional
programmes approved
by All India Council of
Technical Educations
(AICTE). Extension of
Approval (EoA) received
from AICTE for the
Academic Year 2018-19
is attached as the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

HEI Input :

Recommended
Input : Remark :
Supporting document
provide by HEI does not
match.

Professionel 
Programmes 

Offered 21.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1787id_Professionel Programmes Offered 21.pdf)

HEI Input :

1.4_Extended 
Profile_Proof 

for New 
Course.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1788id_1.4_Extended Profile_Proof for New Course.pdf)

HEI Input :

1.7_Extended 
Profile_Profess 

ional 
programmes.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1791id_1.7_Extended Profile_Professional programmes.pdf)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1787id_Professionel%20Programmes%20Offered%2021.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1788id_1.4_Extended%20Profile_Proof%20for%20New%20Course.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1791id_1.7_Extended%20Profile_Professional%20programmes.pdf


2.1 Number of students year-wise during the
last five years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

3654 3866 4025 3890 3712

4.3.2 
2.1.1 
2.3.3 
4.2.6 
5.1.1 
5.1.2 
1.3.4 
2.2.2 
5.1.5 
5.1.4 
1.3.3 
2.2.3 
3.6.4 

Provide supporting
document.

The details of students
Name, enrollment year,
enrollment number and
date of enrollment
(Academic year wise) for
all students are provided
in the supporting
document.

Supporting Document : 

No Change

2.2 Number of outgoing / final year students
year-wise during the last five years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

1082 1144 1090 979 877

Recommended Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

1082 1144 1090 980 877

 

5.2.1 
5.2.2 

Provide supporting
document.

The details of students
Name, enrollment
number and year of
passing (final year
exam) for all students
are provided in the
supporting document.

Supporting Document : 

Changed
After
Clarification

2.1_Extended 
profile_Number 

of students.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1764id_2.1_Extended profile_Number of students.pdf)

Remark : Data mismatch for
2013-14 with the
supporting document
attached.

2.2_Extended 
profile_Outgoin 

g students.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1765id_2.2_Extended profile_Outgoing students.pdf)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1764id_2.1_Extended%20profile_Number%20of%20students.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1765id_2.2_Extended%20profile_Outgoing%20students.pdf


2.3 Total number of outgoing / final year
students 

926  

Provide supporting
document.

The details of students
Name and roll no for all
926 students are
provided in the
supporting document.

Supporting Document : 

No Change

2.4 Number of students appeared in the
examination conducted by the Institution,
year-wise during the last five years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

7288 7663 7852 5992 4008

2.5.2 Provide supporting
document.

The details of students
name, roll number, year
of study and date of
appearing in exam are
provided in the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

HEI Input :

2.3_Extended 
profile_Outgoin 

g 
students_curren 

t AY.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1763id_2.3_Extended profile_Outgoing students_current AY.pdf)

2.4_Extended 
profile_Student 
s appeared in 

exams.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1761id_2.4_Extended profile_Students appeared in exams.pdf)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1763id_2.3_Extended%20profile_Outgoing%20students_current%20AY.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1761id_2.4_Extended%20profile_Students%20appeared%20in%20exams.pdf


2.5 Number of revaluation applications year-
wise during the last 5 years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

573 351 196 135 411

2.5.3 Provide supporting
document.

The details of students
name, roll number are
provided in the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

3.1 Number of courses in all programs year-wise
during the last five years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

564 586 602 592 584

Recommended Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

562 575 602 592 695

 

1.1.3 Provide supporting
document.

The details of
Programme code,
Programme name,
course code, course title
and year of offering the
course (for all 5 years)
are provided in the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

Changed
After
Clarification

3.2 Number of courses offered by the institution
across all programs during the last five years 

1008  

1.2.1 Provide supporting
document.

The details of
Programme code, course
code, course title and
year of offering the
course for all 1008
courses are provided in
the supporting
document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

2.5_Extended 
profile_CoE_rev 

aluation.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1762id_2.5_Extended profile_CoE_revaluation.pdf)

Remark : Supporting document
provide by HEI does not
match.

3.1_Extended 
profile_No of 

courses 
offered.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1766id_3.1_Extended profile_No of courses offered.pdf)

HEI Input :

3.2_Extended 
profile_No of 
courses_All 

five years.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1767id_3.2_Extended profile_No of courses_All five years.pdf)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1762id_2.5_Extended%20profile_CoE_revaluation.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1766id_3.1_Extended%20profile_No%20of%20courses%20offered.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1767id_3.2_Extended%20profile_No%20of%20courses_All%20five%20years.pdf


3.3 Number of full time teachers year-wise
during the last five years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

248 261 250 257 230

2.4.3 
2.3.2 
2.4.4 
3.4.6 
4.2.6 
6.3.4 
2.2.2 
2.4.2 
2.4.1 
3.4.5 
6.3.2 
3.2.3 

Provide supporting
document.

Academic year wise
faculty details are
provided in the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

3.4 Number of full time teachers worked in the
institution during the last 5 years 

249  

3.2.4 Provide supporting
document.

Average value of full
time teachers worked
during the last five years
= 1246/5 = 249

Supporting Document : 

No Change

3.5 Number of teachers recognized as guides
during the last five years 

30  

3.4.4 Provide supporting
document.

Details of recognized
guides including
recognition no. are
provided in the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

3.3_3.4_Extende 
d profile_Full 

time teachers_5 
years.xlsx.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1768id_3.3_3.4_Extended profile_Full time teachers_5 years.xlsx.pdf)

HEI Input :

100873_1768 (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1769id_100873_1768id_3.3_3.4_Extended profile_Full time teachers_5 years.xlsx.pdf)

HEI Input :

3.5_Extended 
profile_Ph.D 

details.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1779id_3.5_Extended profile_Ph.D details.pdf)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1768id_3.3_3.4_Extended%20profile_Full%20time%20teachers_5%20years.xlsx.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1769id_100873_1768id_3.3_3.4_Extended%20profile_Full%20time%20teachers_5%20years.xlsx.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1779id_3.5_Extended%20profile_Ph.D%20details.pdf


3.6 Number of sanctioned posts year-wise
during the last five years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

248 261 250 257 230

2.4.1 
2.4.5 

Provide supporting
document.

Being a private self-
financing institute there
are no sanctioned
posts.We have recruited
faculty as per the AICTE
and Anna
University,Chennai
norms.

Supporting Document : 

No Change

3.7 Total number of publications during the last
5 years, which are included in online
databases such as SCOPUS, web of science
or PubMed/ Indian Citation Index 

262  

Provide supporting
document.

The details including
Journal name, Volume
No., Page No., Issue No.,
and ISBN/ISSN number
for 262 publications are
provided in the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

4.1 Number of eligible applications received for
admissions to all the programs year-wise
during the last five years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

4860 3820 4770 4120 5850

2.1.2 Provide supporting
document.

Programme wise number
of applications received
for last 5 years are
provided in the
supporting document.

Supporting Document : 

No Change

3.6_Extended 
profile_Sanctio 

ned post.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1780id_3.6_Extended profile_Sanctioned post.pdf)

HEI Input :

3.7_Extended 
profile_No. of 

publications.pd 
f (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1781id_3.7_Extended profile_No. of publications.pdf)

4.1_Extended 
profile_Applica 

tions 
received.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1770id_4.1_Extended profile_Applications received.pdf)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1780id_3.6_Extended%20profile_Sanctioned%20post.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1781id_3.7_Extended%20profile_No.%20of%20publications.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1770id_4.1_Extended%20profile_Applications%20received.pdf


4.2 Number of seats earmarked for reserved
category as per GOI/State Govt rule year-
wise during the last five years 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

802 907 815 882 818

2.1.3 Provide supporting
document.

The details of seats
earmarked for reserved
category as per state
Govt rule and also seats
surrendered for single
window counselling as
per the state
government rule are
provided in the
supporting document.

Supporting Document : 

No Change

4.3 Total number of classrooms and seminar
halls 

81  

4.1.3 Provide supporting
document.

Number of class rooms :
71 Number of seminar
halls : 10 The details
including hall no and
area in sq.m are
provided in the
supporting document.

Supporting Document : 

No Change

4.2 ADMISSION  
ROULE OF 

COMMUNITY WISE 
ALOTEMENT FOR 

ADMISSIONS.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1771id_4.2 ADMISSION ROULE OF COMMUNITY WISE ALOTEMENT FOR ADMISSIONS.pdf)

HEI Input :

4.3_Extended 
profile_Infrast 

ructure 
development.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1772id_4.3_Extended profile_Infrastructure development.pdf)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1771id_4.2%20ADMISSION%20%20ROULE%20OF%20COMMUNITY%20WISE%20ALOTEMENT%20FOR%20ADMISSIONS.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1772id_4.3_Extended%20profile_Infrastructure%20development.pdf


4.4 Total number of computers in the campus
for academic purpose 

1792  

4.3.2 Provide supporting
document.

Department wise
computers count are
provided in the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

4.5 Total Expenditure excluding salary year-wise
during the last five years ( INR in Lakhs) 

HEI Input : 

2016-
17

2015-
16

2014-
15

2013-
14

2012-
13

2709.37 3144.06 2391.78 2963.93 2966.23

7.1.8 
4.1.4 
4.4.1 

Provide supporting
document.

Expenditure details are
provided as the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

HEI Input :

4.4_Extended 
Profile_Total 

no of 
computers.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1773id_4.4_Extended Profile_Total no of computers.pdf)

4.5_Extended 
profile_Total 
expenditure 
excluding 

salary.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1774id_4.5_Extended profile_Total expenditure excluding salary.pdf)

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1773id_4.4_Extended%20Profile_Total%20no%20of%20computers.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1774id_4.5_Extended%20profile_Total%20expenditure%20excluding%20salary.pdf


4.6 Annual lighting power requirement (in KWH) 

144275 KWH 

7.1.4 Provide supporting
document.

Annual lighting power
requirement details are
provided as the
supporting document

Supporting Document : 

No Change

4.7 Annual power requirement of the institution
(in KWH) 

738212 KWH 

7.1.3 Provide supporting
document.

Annual power
requirement details are
provided as the
supporting document.

Supporting Document : 

No Change

HEI Input :

4.6_Extended 
profile_Lightin 

g power 
requirement.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1775id_4.6_Extended profile_Lighting power requirement.pdf)

HEI Input :

4.7_Extended 
profile_Annual 

power 
requirement.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1776id_4.7_Extended profile_Annual power requirement.pdf)

Powered By KELTRON Software TeamCopyright © 2017 naac.gov.in (http://www.naac.gov.in/). All rights reserved.

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1775id_4.6_Extended%20profile_Lighting%20power%20requirement.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1776id_4.7_Extended%20profile_Annual%20power%20requirement.pdf
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