Number of Clarifications: 24

HEI Name: DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Request Date: 11/05/2018

AISHE ID: C-37050 Response Date: 22/05/2018

Extended ID	Deviation	n Details a	and HEI F	Response		Affected Metrics	Findings of DVV	Response of HEI	Status
1	HEI Inpu 2016- 17	2015- 16 18 nended Inp 2015- 16 17	2014- 15 17 Dut: 2014- 15 17	2013- 14 17 2013- 14 17 match for with the ag docum	2012- 13 17 2012- 13 17		Provide supporting document.	From the Academic Year 2015-16 on wards, B.E Instrumentation and Control Engineering (ICE) was closed. But the students studying 2nd year, 3rd year and final year have continued their studies in ICE. So the total number of programs offered during the Academic year 2015-16 is to he considered as 17 Supporting Document: 1.1 Courses offered last 5 years final.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1777id_1.1 Courses offered last 5 years final.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1777id_1.1 Courses offered last 5 years final.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1777id_1.1 Courses offered last 5 years final.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1777id_1.1 Courses offered last 5 years final.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1777id_1.1 Courses offered last 5	Changed After Clarificatio
2		of all prog on during t nput :	the last fi			1.1.2	Provide supporting document.	9 UG programmes, 6 PG programmes and 4 Ph.D programmes are offered during last five years. Supporting Document: 1.2_Extended profile_Total	No Chang

1.3	How many self-financed Programs does the institution offer HEI Input: 19 Recommended 18 Input: Remark: Supporting document provide by HEI does not match.	Provide supporting document.	Our institution is an unaided, self financing, private institution. So all the programmes offered by our college are self financed programmes. During the last five years, 19 programs were offered. Currently, 21 programs are offered (Academic year 2017-18 onwards) Supporting Document: Professionel Programmes Offered 21.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1787id_Professionel Programmes Offered 21.pdf)	Changed After Clarification
1.4	Number of new programmes introduced during the last five years, if any HEI Input: 4	Provide supporting document.	4 programmes are introduced during last five years. 1.M.E Communication Systems 2.M.E Structural Engineering 3.Ph.D - Electronics and Communication Engineering 4.Ph.D - Computer Science and Engineering. Supporting Document : 1.4_Extended Profile Proof for New Course.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hel/clarificationfiles/100873_1788id_1.4_Extended Profile_Proof for New Course.pdf)	No Change
1.7	Whether the College is offering professional programme HEI Input: Yes	Provide supporting document.	Being an Engineering College, all the programmes offered by our college are professional programmes approved by All India Council of Technical Educations (AICTE). Extension of Approval (EoA) received from AICTE for the Academic Year 2018-19 is attached as the sunporting document 1.7_Extended Profile_Profess ional programmes.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hel/clarificationfiles/100873_1791id_1.7_Extended Profile_Professional programmes.pdf)	No Change

2.1	last five years						4.3.2 2.1.1 2.3.3 4.2.6	Provide supporting document.	The details of students Name, enrollment year, enrollment number and date of enrollment	No Chang
	2016- 2015- 2014- 2013- 201					2012- 13	5.1.1 5.1.2 1.3.4		(Academic year wise) for all students are provided in the supporting	
	3654	38	66 402	5	3890	3712	2.2.2 5.1.5 5.1.4 1.3.3 2.2.3 3.6.4	*	document.	
								←	Supporting Document :	
									2.1_Extended profile_Number of students.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1764id_2.1_Extended profile_Number of students.pdf)	
						ents	5.2.1 5.2.2	Provide supporting document.	The details of students Name, enrollment number and year of passing (final year	Change After Clarifica
	2016- 17	20 1	15- 201 6 15		2013- 14	2012- 13			exam) for all students are provided in the supporting document.	
	1082	11	44 109	0	979	877				
	Recommended Input :									
	2016- 17	20	15- 6 201		2013- 14	2012- 13		▼ •		
	1082	11	44 109	0	980	877			Supporting Document :	
	Remai	rk :	2013-	l4 wi	atch for th the docume	ent			2.2_Extended profile_Outgoin g students.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1765id_2.2_Extended profile_Outgoing students.pdf)	

2.3	Total number of outgoing / final year students HEI Input: 926	Provide supporting A document.	The details of students Name and roll no for all 926 students are provided in the supporting document.	No Change
		▼	Supporting Document : 2.3_Extended	
			profile_Outgoin g	
			students_curren	
			t AY.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1763id_2.3_Extended profile_Outgoing students_current AY.pdf)	
2.4	Number of students appeared in the examination conducted by the Institution, year-wise during the last five years HEI Input:	Provide supporting Adocument.	The details of students name, roll number, year of study and date of appearing in exam are provided in the	No Change
	2016- 2015- 2014- 2013- 2012-		supporting document	
	17 16 15 14 13			
	7288 7663 7852 5992 4008			
		▼ 1	¥	
			Supporting Document :	
			2.4_Extended profile_Student s appeared in exams.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1761id_2.4_Extended profile_Students appeared in exams.pdf)	

2.5	Number of wise duri	ng the			year-	2.5.3	Provide supporting document.	A	The details of students aname, roll number are provided in the supporting document	No Change
	2016- 17	2015 16	- 2014 15	- 2013- 14	2012- 13					
	573	351	196	135	411					
							4	*	▼	
									Supporting Document : 2.5_Extended profile_CoE_rev aluation.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1762id_2.5_Extended profile_CoE_revaluation.pdf)	
3.1	during th	e last f		programs	year-wise	1.1.3	Provide supporting document.		The details of Programme code, Programme name,	Changed After Clarification
	2016- 17	2015 16	- 2014 15	- 2013- 14	2012- 13				course code, course title and year of offering the course (for all 5 years) are provided in the	
	564	586	602	592	584				supporting document	
	2016- 17	2015 16	Ì	- 2013- 14	2012-		4	*	▼	
	562	575	+	592	695				Supporting Document :	
	Remai	rk :		ing docu by HEI d					3.1_Extended profile_No of courses offered.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1766id_3.1_Extended profile_No of courses offered.pdf)	
3.2		l progra			nstitution five years	1.2.1	Provide supporting document.	•	The details of Programme code, course code, course title and year of offering the course for all 1008 courses are provided in the supporting document	No Change
							4	*		
									Supporting Document: 3.2_Extended profile_No of courses_All five years.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1767id_3.2_Extended profile_No of courses_All five years.pdf)	

3.3	Number of full time teachers year-wise during the last five years HEI Input: 2016- 2015- 2014- 2013- 2012- 17 16 15 14 13 13 248 261 250 257 230	2.4.3 2.3.2 2.4.4 3.4.6 4.2.6 6.3.4 2.2.2 2.4.2 2.4.1 3.4.5 6.3.2 3.2.3	Provide supporting document.	Academic year wise faculty details are provided in the supporting document Supporting Document: 3.3_3.4_Extende d profile_Full time teachers_5	No Change
3.4	Number of full time teachers worked in the institution during the last 5 years HEI Input: 249	3.2.4	Provide supporting document.	Average value of full time teachers worked during the last five years = 1246/5 = 249 Supporting Document: 100873_1768 (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1769id_100873_1768id_3.3_3.4_Extended profile_Full time teachers_5 years.xlsx.pdf)	No Change
3.5	Number of teachers recognized as guides during the last five years HEI Input: 30	3.4.4	Provide supporting document.	Details of recognized guides including recognition no. are provided in the supporting document Supporting Document: 3.5_Extended profile_Ph.D details.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1779id_3.5_Extended profile_Ph.D details.pdf)	No Change

3.6	Number of sanctioned posts year-wis during the last five years HEI Input:	2.4.1 2.4.5	Provide supporting document.	Being a private self- financing institute there are no sanctioned posts.We have recruited	No Change
	2016- 2015- 2014- 2013- 17 16 15 14	2012-		faculty as per the AICTE and Anna University,Chennai	
	248 261 250 257	230		norms.	
			· · · ·	Supporting Document :	
				3.6_Extended profile_Sanctio ned post.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1780id_3.6_Extended profile_Sanctioned post.pdf)	
3.7	Total number of publications during t 5 years, which are included in online databases such as SCOPUS, web of s or PubMed/ Indian Citation Index HEI Input: 262		Provide supporting document.	The details including Journal name, Volume No., Page No., Issue No., and ISBN/ISSN number for 262 publications are provided in the supporting document	No Change
			· · · ·	Supporting Document :	
				3.7_Extended profile_No. of publications.pd f (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1781id_3.7_Extended profile_No. of publications.pdf)	
4.1	Number of eligible applications recein admissions to all the programs year-during the last five years HEI Input: 2016-		Provide supporting document.	Programme wise number of applications received for last 5 years are provided in the supporting document.	No Change
			4	→	
				Supporting Document : 4.1_Extended profile_Applica	
				tions received.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1770id_4.1_Extended profile_Applications received.pdf)	

4.2	Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI/State Govt rule yearwise during the last five years HEI Input : 2016	2.1.3	Provide supporting document.	The details of seats earmarked for reserved category as per state Govt rule and also seats surrendered for single window counselling as per the state government rule are provided in the supporting document: 4.2 ADMISSION ROULE OF COMMUNITY WISE ALOTEMENT FOR ADMISSIONS.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1771id_4.2 ADMISSION ROULE OF COMMUNITY WISE ALOTEMENT FOR ADMISSIONS.pdf)	No Change
4.3	Total number of classrooms and seminar halls HEI Input: 81	4.1.3	Provide supporting document.	Number of class rooms: 71 Number of seminar halls: 10 The details including hall no and area in st, m are provided in the supporting document. Supporting Document: 4.3_Extended profile_Infrast ructure development.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1772id_4.3_Extended profile_Infrastructure development.pdf)	No Change

4.4	Total number of computers in the campus for academic purpose HEI Input: 1792	4.3.2	Provide supporting document.	Department wise computers count are provided in the supporting document	No Change
			· ·	Supporting Document : 4.4_Extended Profile_Total	
				no of computers.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1773id_4.4_Extended Profile_Total no of computers.pdf)	
4.5	Total Expenditure excluding salary year-wise during the last five years (INR in Lakhs) HEI Input: 2016- 2015- 2014- 2013- 2012- 17 16 15 14 13 2709.37 3144.06 2391.78 2963.93 2966.23	7.1.8 4.1.4 4.4.1	Provide supporting document.	Expenditure details are provided as the supporting document Supporting Document:	No Change
				4.5_Extended profile_Total expenditure excluding salary.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1774id_4.5_Extended profile_Total expenditure excluding salary.pdf)	

4.6	Annual lighting power requirement (in KWH) HEI Input: 144275 KWH	7.1.4	Provide supporting document.	Annual lighting power requirement details are provided as the supporting document	No Change
			4 +	4 >	
				Supporting Document :	
				4.6_Extended profile_Lightin g power requirement.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1775id_4.6_Extended profile_Lighting power requirement.pdf)	
4.7	Annual power requirement of the institution (in KWH) HEI Input: 738212 KWH	7.1.3	Provide supporting document.	Annual power requirement details are provided as the supporting document.	No Change
			4 >		
				Supporting Document :	
				4.7_Extended profile_Annual power	
				requirement.pdf (https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/100873_1776id_4.7_Extended profile_Annual power requirement.pdf)	